Results

Mayor's Youth Commission Regular Meeting

November 14, 2023 | 5 p.m Public Safety Training Center 3550 S. Dobson Rd., Chandler AZ





Commission Members

Shripal Dupati Isaac Ong Joseph Bushard Maria Gonzalez Nivid Singhania Sanjana Balaji Makenzie Cole Julianna Henderson Olivia Lu Ashwin Vijayaraghavan Aashika Dupati Ananditha Sivakumaran **Anthony Bushard** Arnav Nigam Jackson Heinkel Josh Victoria Nikhil Dholakia Shea Lee Victoria Jagdon

Pursuant to Resolution No. 4464 of the City of Chandler and to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Mayor's Youth Commission and to the general public that the Mayor's Youth Commission will hold a REGULAR MEETING open to the public on Wednesday, November 14, 2023, at 5:00 p.m., at Public Safety Training Center, 3550 S. Dobson Rd., Chandler, AZ. One or more Commissioners may be attending by telephone.

Persons with disabilities may request a reasonable modification or communication aids and services by contacting the City Clerk's office at (480) 782-2181(711 via AZRS). Please make requests in advance as it affords the City time to accommodate the request.

Agendas are available in the Office of the City Clerk, 175 S. Arizona Avenue.

Mayor's Youth Commission Regular Meeting Agenda - November 14, 2023

Call to Order/Roll Call 5:00pm

Scheduled/Unscheduled Public Appearances

Members of the audience may address any item not on the agenda. State Statute prohibits the Board or Commission from discussing an item that is not on the agenda, but the Board or Commission does listen to your concerns and has staff follow up on any questions you raise.

Action Agenda Approved

Approval of Minutes
 Move to approve the October 3, 2023 Mayor's Youth Commission meeting minutes

Discussion

- 2. Public Safety Training Center Overview Officer Noah Deuker
- 3. Special Events Funding Panel Debrief Commissioner Aashika Dupati
- 4. For Our City Day Debrief
- Polar Express Volunteer Opportunity Overview
 December 6, 7 and 8th
 6:00 7:30pm
 Tumbleweed Recreation Center
- 6. Parade of Lights Volunteer Opportunity Overview Saturday, December 2nd 5:00 6:45pm Downtown Chandler
- 7. Teen Leadership Academy Planning
- Woofstock Reminder

Member Comments/Announcements

Calendar

- 9. Mayor's Youth Commission Meeting Tuesday, December 12th at 5:00pm
- 10. Woofstock Saturday, November 18th, 8:30am 1:30pm
- 11. Parade of Lights Saturday, December 2nd, 5:00 6:45pm
- 12. Polar Express December 6, 7 & 8, 6:00 7:30
- 13. Teen Leadership Academy Friday, March 15th

Adjourn 6:24pm